
Descendants of Joseph Fox

Generation 1

1. JOSEPH1 FOX was born in 1817 in Chorley, Lancashire. He married Jane Dowbiggin, daughter of 
John Dowbiggin and Ann on 01 Feb 1841 in Leyland, Lancashire. She was born on 08 Jan 1817 in 
Houghton, Lancashire. 

Joseph Fox and Jane Dowbiggin had the following children:

2. i. WILLIAM JOSEPH2 FOX was born on 24 May 1850 in Chorley, Lancashire. He died on 
25 Feb 1910 in Fall River, MA (Heart Disease). He married Johanna (Jane) Elliott, 
daughter of William Elliot and Anne about 1870. She was born on 01 Jun 1852 in 
Hoghton,Lancashire. She died on 24 Sep 1927 in Fall River, MA (Cerebral 
Hemmorhage). 

ii. MARGARET FOX was born about 1846.

iii. JOHN FOX was born about 1848.

iv. ANNE FOX was born in Oct 1840. She died before 1851.

v. EDWARD FOX was born about 1856.

3. vi. JOSEPH FOX was born about 1854 in Preston, Lancashire. He married ELLEN. She 
was born about 1853 in Samlesbury, Lancashire. 

Generation 2

2. WILLIAM JOSEPH2 FOX (Joseph1) was born on 24 May 1850 in Chorley, Lancashire. He died on 25 
Feb 1910 in Fall River, MA (Heart Disease). He married Johanna (Jane) Elliott, daughter of William 
Elliot and Anne about 1870. She was born on 01 Jun 1852 in Hoghton,Lancashire. She died on 24 
Sep 1927 in Fall River, MA (Cerebral Hemmorhage). 

William Joseph Fox and Johanna (Jane) Elliott had the following children:

4. i. HENRY (HARRY)3 FOX was born on 29 Apr 1876 in Walton le Dale, England. He died 
on 10 Sep 1930 in Queens, NY (Strangulated linguinal hernia). He married Mary 
Holbrook, daughter of James Holbrook and Mary Smith on 12 Feb 1903 in Fall 
River, MA. She was born in Oct 1880 in Liverpool, England. She died on 24 Mar 
1957 in Queens, NY. 

5. ii. MARY EVELINA (EVA) FOX was born on 05 Jul 1889 in Massachusets. She died on 05 
Jan 1948 in Fall River, MA. She married Frank Hoey, son of John Hoey and Mary 
about 1920 in Fall River, MA. He was born on 05 Jun 1887 in Fall River, MA. He 
died on 12 Feb 1947 in Fall River, MA. 

6. iii. WILLIAM JOSEPH FOX JR. was born on 28 May 1880 in England. He died on 05 Jan 
1937. He married UNMARRIED. He married (2) ELIZABETH MORTON, daughter of 
James Morton and Margaret Grundy on 15 May 1909 in Sacred Heart Roman 
Catholic Church. She was born on 04 Jan 1880 in Preston, Lancashire. 

7. iv. EDWARD FREDRICK FOX was born on 26 Jul 1896 in Fall River, MA. He died on 16 
Mar 1956. He married Mabel C. Theall on 08 Jan 1930 in St. Patrick's Church, 
Roxbury, MA. She was born on 16 Jun 1899. She died on 05 Mar 1984. 

8. v. JANETTE JOSEPHINE FOX was born on 02 Feb 1887 in Fall River, MA. She died on 06
Aug 1966. She married Patrick Henry Tunney, son of John Tunney and Mary (Polly) 
Timlin about 1910. He was born on 08 Nov 1886 in Fall River, MA. He died on 26 
Jul 1958. 



Generation 2 (con't)

vi. LAURENCE FOX was born on 05 Jun 1885. He died on 07 Aug 1888.

vii. FRANCES L. FOX was born on 27 Oct 1892. He died on 26 Aug 1893.

9. viii. MARGARET E. FOX was born in Jan 1872 in Bamber Bridge, Lancashire, England. 
She died on 09 Aug 1937. She married Frank Patrick Reilly, son of Patrick Riley 
and Catherine Smith in 1896. He was born in Jul 1864 in New York, NY. He died in 
Cranston, RI. 

ix. MONICA FOX was born on 16 May 1891. She died on 29 May 1891.

x. WALBURG FOX was born on 16 May 1891. He died on 07 Jun 1891.

3. JOSEPH2 FOX (Joseph1) was born about 1854 in Preston, Lancashire. He married ELLEN. She was 
born about 1853 in Samlesbury, Lancashire. 

Joseph Fox and Ellen had the following child:

i. MARY3 FOX was born in 1881 in Bamber Bridge, Lancashire.

Generation 3

4. HENRY (HARRY)3 FOX (William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 29 Apr 1876 in Walton le Dale, 
England. He died on 10 Sep 1930 in Queens, NY (Strangulated linguinal hernia). He married Mary 
Holbrook, daughter of James Holbrook and Mary Smith on 12 Feb 1903 in Fall River, MA. She was 
born in Oct 1880 in Liverpool, England. She died on 24 Mar 1957 in Queens, NY. 

Henry (Harry) Fox and Mary Holbrook had the following children:

10. i. ALBERT EDWARD4 FOX was born on 28 Sep 1906 in Fall River, MA. He died on 15 
Dec 1959 in Queens, N.Y., NY. He married Marguerite Elizabeth Morgan, daughter 
of John Leo Morgan and Margaret Timlin on 06 Apr 1929 in Brooklyn, NY. She was 
born on 04 Aug 1909 in Fall River, MA. She died on 06 May 1986 in Red Bank, NJ 
(Emphysema). 

11. ii. JAMES RUSSELL FOX was born on 03 Aug 1917 in Fall River, MA. He died on 01 Apr 
1979 in Kings Park, NY. He married Mary C. Fitzgerald on 07 May 1950 in 
Woodside, Queens, NY. She was born on 08 Aug 1924 in Woodside, Queens, NY. 

12. iii. JOSEPH RALPH FOX was born on 05 Nov 1920 in Fall River, MA. He died on 18 Nov 
2010 in 10562  Ossining, Westchester, New York. He married MARION A. HERRON. 
She was born on 28 May 1925 in Greenpoint?, Brooklyn, NY. She died on 23 Jun 
1986. 

13. iv. WILLIAM FOX was born on 09 Jun 1903 in Fall River, Mass. He died on 23 Jul 1952. 
He married MARY VIRGINIA SULLIVAN. 

v. HELEN FOX was born in Mar 1910. She died on 30 Apr 1973. She married GERALD 

P. RYAN. He died on 06 Mar 1960 in New York, NY. 

14. vi. EDNA FOX was born on 09 Jun 1905. She died about 1983. She married HENRY 

BOSCH. She married JOSEPH ASHWORTH. He was born on 28 Feb 1903. He died on 
05 May 1979. She married HAWKINS. 

vii. MARGARET FOX was born in Jun 1914. She died on 14 Apr 1979.

5. MARY EVELINA (EVA)3 FOX (William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 05 Jul 1889 in Massachusets. 
She died on 05 Jan 1948 in Fall River, MA. She married Frank Hoey, son of John Hoey and Mary 



Generation 3 (con't)She died on 05 Jan 1948 in Fall River, MA. She married Frank Hoey, son of John Hoey and Mary 
about 1920 in Fall River, MA. He was born on 05 Jun 1887 in Fall River, MA. He died on 12 Feb 
1947 in Fall River, MA. 

Frank Hoey and Mary Evelina (Eva) Fox had the following children:

i. LAURENCE4 HOEY was born on 13 May 1921 in Fall River, MA. He died on 14 May 
1921 in Fall River, MA.

15. ii. LAURETTA THERESA HOEY was born on 28 Jul 1925. She died on 19 Nov 2007 in 
Tiverton, RI. She married Thomas G. Malone on 15 Sep 1945 in St. Patrick's 
Church, Fall River, MA. He was born on 01 Mar 1918 in Newport, RI. 

6. WILLIAM JOSEPH3 FOX JR. (William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 28 May 1880 in England. He 
died on 05 Jan 1937. He married UNMARRIED. He married (2) ELIZABETH MORTON, daughter of 
James Morton and Margaret Grundy on 15 May 1909 in Sacred Heart Roman Catholic Church. 
She was born on 04 Jan 1880 in Preston, Lancashire. 

William Joseph Fox Jr. and Elizabeth Morton had the following child:

i. MILDRED4 FOX. 

7. EDWARD FREDRICK3 FOX (William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 26 Jul 1896 in Fall River, MA. He 
died on 16 Mar 1956. He married Mabel C. Theall on 08 Jan 1930 in St. Patrick's Church, Roxbury, 
MA. She was born on 16 Jun 1899. She died on 05 Mar 1984. 

Edward Fredrick Fox and Mabel C. Theall had the following children:

16. i. ELEANOR FRANCES4 FOX was born on 27 Nov 1930 in Fall River, MA. She died on 
19 Sep 2010 in Middletown, RI. She married Gerald Clyve Browe on 05 Oct 1957 in 
St. William's Church, Fall River, MA. He was born on 25 Apr 1928. 

17. ii. CAROLYN MARIE FOX was born on 14 May 1939. She married Mitchell Bernat on 18 
Jun 1960 in St. William's Church, Fall River, MA. He was born on 09 Jul 1937. 

8. JANETTE JOSEPHINE3 FOX (William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 02 Feb 1887 in Fall River, MA. 
She died on 06 Aug 1966. She married Patrick Henry Tunney, son of John Tunney and Mary 
(Polly) Timlin about 1910. He was born on 08 Nov 1886 in Fall River, MA. He died on 26 Jul 1958. 

Patrick Henry Tunney and Janette Josephine Fox had the following children:

18. i. CATHERINE EILEEN4 TUNNEY was born on 08 Jan 1912 in Fall River, MA. She died on
16 Feb 1984. She married George McDonough, son of Ada King on 27 May 1939. 
He was born on 17 Jul 1908 in Brockton, MA. He died on 18 Feb 1988. 

19. ii. JOHN FRANKLIN TUNNEY was born on 06 Oct 1913 in Fall River, MA. He died in 
1994. He married Mary K. Bowler, daughter of Patrick W. Bowler and Catherine 
McAvoy on 18 Nov 1943 in St. Mary's Church, Bristol, RI. She was born on 11 Jan 
1914 in Swansea, MA. She died on 04 Dec 1971. 

iii. PATRICK EDWARD TUNNEY was born on 02 Apr 1916 in Fall River, MA. He died in 
Apr 1939.

20. iv. ALICE PATRICIA TUNNEY was born on 13 Nov 1920 in Fall River, MA. She died on 20 
Sep 1985. She married JOSEPH SORTI. He was born in Edgewood, RI. She married 
JOSEPH STORTI. He was born in Edgewood, RI. 

v. KATHLEEN TUNNEY. 

9. MARGARET E.3 FOX (William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born in Jan 1872 in Bamber Bridge, 
Lancashire, England. She died on 09 Aug 1937. She married Frank Patrick Reilly, son of Patrick 



Generation 3 (con't)Lancashire, England. She died on 09 Aug 1937. She married Frank Patrick Reilly, son of Patrick 
Riley and Catherine Smith in 1896. He was born in Jul 1864 in New York, NY. He died in Cranston, 
RI. 

Frank Patrick Reilly and Margaret E. Fox had the following children:

21. i. ANNE4 REILLY was born in 1901 in Massachuttes. She died in Dec 1990 in 
California. She married WALMSLEY. 

22. ii. THOMAS CHRISTOPHER (RILEY) REILLY was born on 13 Dec 1898 in Fall River, MA. 
He died on 11 Oct 1946. He married Clara Waring on 29 Oct 1923 in Bronx, NY. 
She was born on 06 Apr 1903 in Great Harwood, Lancashire. 

23. iii. FRANCIS P. REILLY was born on 10 Dec 1906 in Fall River, MA. He died on 16 Dec 
1977. He married Georgianna Correia de Nordeste on 25 Jul 1931 in Our Lady of 
the Angels Church, Fall River, MA. She was born on 19 Nov 1908 in St. Michaels, 
Azores. She died on 01 Jan 1996. 

24. iv. JENNIE REILLY was born on 08 Sep 1904 in North Dartmouth, MA. She died on 12 
Aug 1965. She married (1) MANUEL CABRAL on 28 Jul 1923. He was born on 14 Dec 
1898. He died on 21 Aug 1983. She married <NO NAME>. She married <NO NAME>. 
She married \ \. She married \ \. 

25. v. AGNES REILLY was born in 1902 in Massachuttes. She married JOHN COOKINGHAM. 

vi. MARIA A. REILLY was born in Mar 1900.

Generation 4

10. ALBERT EDWARD4 FOX (Henry (Harry)3, William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 28 Sep 1906 in Fall 
River, MA. He died on 15 Dec 1959 in Queens, N.Y., NY. He married Marguerite Elizabeth 
Morgan, daughter of John Leo Morgan and Margaret Timlin on 06 Apr 1929 in Brooklyn, NY. She 
was born on 04 Aug 1909 in Fall River, MA. She died on 06 May 1986 in Red Bank, NJ 
(Emphysema). 

Albert Edward Fox and Marguerite Elizabeth Morgan had the following children:

i. JOHN GARY5 FOX was born on 11 Sep 1939 in Brooklyn, NY. He married Leslie Gale 
Cooper, daughter of Anatole Alexandrovich Podorolski and Annabel Frances 
Schwartz on 19 Jun 1966 in Manhattan, NY. She was born on 27 Jan 1946 in 
Manhattan, NY. 

ii. BARBARA FOX was born on 11 Nov 1929 in Brooklyn, NY. She died in 2005 in 
Oscola, FL. She married (1) ROBERT GIEBLER, son of Walter Giebler and Grace 
Humphries on 27 Dec 1950 in Jacksonville, FL. He was born on 29 Jan 1930. She 
married WILLIAM F. SMITH. He was born on 16 Mar 1945 in Brooklyn, New York. 

iii. JOAN FOX was born on 09 Dec 1936 in Brooklyn, NY. She married (1) JOHN 

RICHARD ROBERTS, son of John Roberts and Hazel Owen on 04 Dec 1955 in 
Yonkers, NY. He was born on 06 Jan 1930 in Utica, NY. She married (2) ROBERT E. 

HOHNER, son of Herman Hohner and Bertha on 01 Nov 1983. He was born on 29 
Mar 1943. He died on 13 Aug 2009 in Medford, Suffolk, New York. 

11. JAMES RUSSELL4 FOX (Henry (Harry)3, William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 03 Aug 1917 in Fall 
River, MA. He died on 01 Apr 1979 in Kings Park, NY. He married Mary C. Fitzgerald on 07 May 
1950 in Woodside, Queens, NY. She was born on 08 Aug 1924 in Woodside, Queens, NY. 

James Russell Fox and Mary C. Fitzgerald had the following children:

i. MARGARET5 FOX.  She married ? STARKE. 



Generation 4 (con't)

ii. MARION FOX. 

iii. MARY FRANCES FOX. 

12. JOSEPH RALPH4 FOX (Henry (Harry)3, William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 05 Nov 1920 in Fall 
River, MA. He died on 18 Nov 2010 in 10562  Ossining, Westchester, New York. He married 
MARION A. HERRON. She was born on 28 May 1925 in Greenpoint?, Brooklyn, NY. She died on 23 
Jun 1986. 

Joseph Ralph Fox and Marion A. Herron had the following children:

i. COLLEEN5 FOX was born on 01 Oct 1953. She married Todd Wiedenkeller on 03 Oct 
1976 in Hicksville, NY. 

ii. KATHLEEN ANN FOX was born on 31 Jan 1948. She married HOOPER. 

iii. SUSAN ELAINE FOX was born on 24 Sep 1951. She married SCHNEIDER. 

iv. BRIAN FOX was born on 07 Jul 1966 in Plainview, NJ. He married JEANNINE WIGAND. 

13. WILLIAM4 FOX (Henry (Harry)3, William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 09 Jun 1903 in Fall River, 
Mass. He died on 23 Jul 1952. He married MARY VIRGINIA SULLIVAN. 

William Fox and Mary Virginia Sullivan had the following children:

i. WILLIAM H.5 FOX was born in 1935 in Fall River, MA.

ii. DANIEL R. FOX was born in 1936 in New York City, NY.

iii. JOHN J. (JACKIE) FOX was born in 1938 in New York City, NY.

iv. BEVERLY V. FOX was born in 1939 in New York City, NY. She died on 01 Dec 1953 
in New York, NY.

14. EDNA4 FOX (Henry (Harry)3, William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 09 Jun 1905. She died about 
1983. She married HENRY BOSCH. She married JOSEPH ASHWORTH. He was born on 28 Feb 1903. 
He died on 05 May 1979. She married HAWKINS. 

Henry Bosch and Edna Fox had the following children:

i. JOSEPH5 BOSCH. 

ii. JAMES BOSCH. 

Joseph Ashworth and Edna Fox had the following child:

i. MARGARET5 ASHWORTH was born on 14 Mar 1926. She married Armand Jean, son 
of Armand Jean Sr. and Eva Destremps on 19 Apr 1952. He was born on 09 Jun 
1926. 

15. LAURETTA THERESA4 HOEY (Mary Evelina (Eva)3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was born 
on 28 Jul 1925. She died on 19 Nov 2007 in Tiverton, RI. She married Thomas G. Malone on 15 
Sep 1945 in St. Patrick's Church, Fall River, MA. He was born on 01 Mar 1918 in Newport, RI. 

Thomas G. Malone and Lauretta Theresa Hoey had the following child:

i. PATRICIA ANN5 MALONE was born on 05 Dec 1946. She married (1) MICHAEL TOOHEY 
on 20 Mar 1971 in St. Patrick's Church, Fall River, MA. She married (2) RONALD 

BOUCHARD on 18 Feb 1986 in Virginia. 



Generation 4 (con't)

16. ELEANOR FRANCES4 FOX (Edward Fredrick3, William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 27 Nov 1930 
in Fall River, MA. She died on 19 Sep 2010 in Middletown, RI. She married Gerald Clyve Browe on 
05 Oct 1957 in St. William's Church, Fall River, MA. He was born on 25 Apr 1928. 

Gerald Clyve Browe and Eleanor Frances Fox had the following children:

i. GERALD CHRISTOPHER5 BROWE was born on 01 Sep 1960.

ii. DARLENE FRANCES BROWE was born on 10 Jan 1962. She married GREGORY 

DWAYNE STOKES. He was born on 07 Nov 1960. She married JAMES LANG. 

17. CAROLYN MARIE4 FOX (Edward Fredrick3, William Joseph2, Joseph1) was born on 14 May 1939. 
She married Mitchell Bernat on 18 Jun 1960 in St. William's Church, Fall River, MA. He was born 
on 09 Jul 1937. 

Mitchell Bernat and Carolyn Marie Fox had the following children:

i. SCOTT MITCHELL5 BERNAT was born on 07 Sep 1961. He married Diane Marcia 
Gottfried on 11 Oct 1987 in Sharon, MA. She was born on 30 Dec 1959. 

ii. SANDRA LYNN BERNAT was born on 20 Feb 1964. She married Leonard Joseph 
Camara in St. John of God, Somerset, MA. He was born on 16 Jun 1961. 

18. CATHERINE EILEEN4 TUNNEY (Janette Josephine3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was born 
on 08 Jan 1912 in Fall River, MA. She died on 16 Feb 1984. She married George McDonough, son 
of Ada King on 27 May 1939. He was born on 17 Jul 1908 in Brockton, MA. He died on 18 Feb 
1988. 

George McDonough and Catherine Eileen Tunney had the following children:

i. EDWARD JOHN5 MCDONOUGH was born on 12 May 1940 in Boston, MA. He married 
Janet P. Kectic, daughter of Philip Joseph Kectic and Julia Pauline Gumbin on 08 
Sep 1974 in Chelsa, MA. She was born on 02 Jan 1948 in Chelsa, MA. 

ii. GEORGE PATRICK MCDONOUGH was born on 02 May 1945 in Boston, MA. He 
married Leah Byers on 04 Sep 1972. She was born in North Andover, MA. 

19. JOHN FRANKLIN4 TUNNEY (Janette Josephine3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was born on 
06 Oct 1913 in Fall River, MA. He died in 1994. He married Mary K. Bowler, daughter of Patrick W. 
Bowler and Catherine McAvoy on 18 Nov 1943 in St. Mary's Church, Bristol, RI. She was born on 
11 Jan 1914 in Swansea, MA. She died on 04 Dec 1971. 

John Franklin Tunney and Mary K. Bowler had the following children:

i. JOHN PATRICK5 TUNNEY was born on 28 Mar 1945 in Fall River, MA.

ii. KATHLEEN M. TUNNEY was born on 22 Apr 1948.

iii. MARY-ELLEN TUNNEY was born on 19 Jul 1949. She married Randall E. Whittle on 
22 Sep 1973. 

20. ALICE PATRICIA4 TUNNEY (Janette Josephine3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was born on 
13 Nov 1920 in Fall River, MA. She died on 20 Sep 1985. She married JOSEPH SORTI. He was born 
in Edgewood, RI. She married JOSEPH STORTI. He was born in Edgewood, RI. 

Joseph Sorti and Alice Patricia Tunney had the following children:

i. RICKARD (RICKY) T.5 SORTI. 

ii. NANCY J. SORTI.  She married RANDALL SYNDER. He was born in Norcross, GA. 



Generation 4 (con't)

iii. TIMOTHY SORTI. 

iv. RICKARD T. SORTI. 

Joseph Storti and Alice Patricia Tunney had the following children:

i. RICKARD (RICKY) T.5 STORTI. 

ii. NANCY J. STORTI.  She married RANDALL SYNDER. He was born in Norcross, GA. 

iii. TIMOTHY STORTI. 

iv. RICKARD T. STORTI. 

21. ANNE4 REILLY (Margaret E.3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was born in 1901 in 
Massachuttes. She died in Dec 1990 in California. She married WALMSLEY. 

Walmsley and Anne Reilly had the following children:

i. THOMAS5. 

ii. MARGARET THOMAS. 

22. THOMAS CHRISTOPHER (RILEY)4 REILLY (Margaret E.3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was 
born on 13 Dec 1898 in Fall River, MA. He died on 11 Oct 1946. He married Clara Waring on 29 
Oct 1923 in Bronx, NY. She was born on 06 Apr 1903 in Great Harwood, Lancashire. 

Thomas Christopher (Riley) Reilly and Clara Waring had the following child:

i. GEORGE5 REILLY was born on 02 Jan 1932 in Fall River, MA. He married Shirley 
Elanie Shank Lee on 29 Aug 1985. She was born on 29 Jul 1934. 

23. FRANCIS P.4 REILLY (Margaret E.3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was born on 10 Dec 
1906 in Fall River, MA. He died on 16 Dec 1977. He married Georgianna Correia de Nordeste on 
25 Jul 1931 in Our Lady of the Angels Church, Fall River, MA. She was born on 19 Nov 1908 in St. 
Michaels, Azores. She died on 01 Jan 1996. 

Francis P. Reilly and Georgianna Correia de Nordeste had the following children:

i. LORRAINE MARGARET5 REILLY was born on 04 Feb 1935. She died in Dec 2000. She 
married Franklin Delano Raposa on 27 Nov 1954 in Our Lady of the Angels Church, 
Fall River, MA. He was born on 24 Apr 1933. 

ii. FRANCIS PATRICK REILLY JR was born on 29 Jan 1946 in Fall River, MA. He married 
Patricia Ann Dias on 12 Oct 1968 in October 12, 1968. She was born on 19 Apr 
1947 in Fall River, MA. 

24. JENNIE4 REILLY (Margaret E.3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was born on 08 Sep 1904 in 
North Dartmouth, MA. She died on 12 Aug 1965. She married (1) MANUEL CABRAL on 28 Jul 1923. 
He was born on 14 Dec 1898. He died on 21 Aug 1983. She married <NO NAME>. She married <NO 

NAME>. She married \ \. She married \ \. 

Manuel Cabral and Jennie Reilly had the following children:

i. CATHERINE5 CABRAL was born on 03 Apr 1927. She married Roy Andrews on 30 
Nov 1946. 

ii. JENNIE CABRAL was born on 05 May 1933. She married Spinola on 27 Feb 1954. 

iii. LAWRENCE CABRAL was born on 25 Apr 1937.



Generation 4 (con't)

iv. JOSEPH CABRAL was born on 23 Sep 1939.

v. MANUEL CABRAL was born on 25 Mar 1929. He died on 28 Nov 1991.

<No name> and Jennie Reilly had the following child:

i. ANDREW5 REILLY was born on 04 Jul 1922. He married ADELINE. 

<No name> and Jennie Reilly had the following child:

i. ANDREW5 REILLY was born on 04 Jul 1922. He married ADELINE. 

\ \ and Jennie Reilly had the following child:

i. ANDREW5 REILLY was born on 04 Jul 1922. He married ADELINE. 

\ \ and Jennie Reilly had the following child:

i. ANDREW5 REILLY was born on 04 Jul 1922. He married ADELINE. 

25. AGNES4 REILLY (Margaret E.3 Fox, William Joseph2 Fox, Joseph1 Fox) was born in 1902 in 
Massachuttes. She married JOHN COOKINGHAM. 

John Cookingham and Agnes Reilly had the following child:

i. AGNES5 COOKINGHAM. 


